
GOVERNMENT OF THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 
JUDICIAL OFFICES

YOUR FILE...

Court House: Calgary

4TH day of May 1960

OUR FILE: G3392

Sir:

Re: Everett Klippert
  V

Charge: 18 charges of gross indecency contrary to  section  149 of the Criminal Code

I beg to advise you of the following particulars of
the trial:

Date of Trial: 2 and 4th May 1960
Place of Trial: Court House Calgary

 
Judge: Hon. Mr. Justice Hugh C. Farthing  

 
Counsel for Crown: E.P Adolphe Esq.

Counsel for Accused: D.P Maguire Esq. 

Sentence: Imprisonment in the Saskatchewan Penitentiary at Prince Albert for     a term of four (4) years on each of the eighteen (18) charges. Sentences to run concurrently.

Fine paid or Gaol 
Term taken 

Clerk of the Court



PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF  Calgary. . . . . .

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN 

AGAINST

Name of Accused  EVERETT KLIPPERT

Name of Accused..... ........EVERETT KLIPPERT..... ..... ... stands charged.......... PLEADS GUILTY

1. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the 1st
day of July, A.D, 1959 and the 20th day of March, A.D. I960, did commit  
an act of gross indecency with Robert Clark, contrary to Section 149 of the 
Criminal Code.

2. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the lst  PLEADS GUILTY 
day of July, A.D. 1959 and the 20th day of March, A.D. I960, did commit 
an act of gross indecency with Brian Lehman, contrary to Section 149 of the  
Criminal Code.

3. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District’of Calgary, between the lei 
day of June, A, B, 1959 and the 31st day of December, A* D» 1959, did conait 
an act of gross indecency with Dawid Andrew*, contrary to Section 149 of the  
Criminal Code,

4, That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the 1st  PLEADS GUILTY,
day of July, A.D. 1959 and the 31st day of December, A.D, 1959, did commit an

 act of gross indecency with Frank Cain contrary to Section 149 of the  
Criminal Code.

5. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the 31st   PLEADS GUILTY 
day of December, A.D, 1959 and the 20th day of March, A.D. I960, did commit 
an act of gross indecency with Michael Kelly, contrary to Section 149 of the    
Criminal Code.  

6. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the 31st PLEADS GUILTY
day of December, A.D. 1959 and the 20th day of March, A.D. I960, did commit 
an act of gross indecency with Ernie Price, contrary to Section 149 of the  
Criminal Code.  

7. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the lst day   PLEADS GUILTY 
of January, A, D. I960 and the 20th day of March, A. D. I960, did commit an 
act of gross indecency with Kenneth Morgan, contrary to Section 149 of the   
Criminal Code  

8. That he, at Calgary, in the Judicial District of Calgary, between the 1st day    PLEADS GUILTY 
of January, A.D. 1959 and the 20th day of March, A.D. 1960, did commit an act  
of gross indecency with Larry Duborg, contrary to Section 149 of the Criminal Code.

Sec. 149 C. C.

witnesses:
a.g. ssi

DATED this .. ..Twenty-fifth. day of....... April .. . A.D. i960 .. ,

at       Calgary Alberta 


